#### 503920077 07/18/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3966730

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD MENG	07/11/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RICHARD MENG
Street Address:	10149 E. KILAREA AVE.
City:	MESA
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85209
Name:	JOANNE WEN-HUI WONG
Street Address:	525 W. MESQUITE ST.
City:	GILBERT
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85233

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D722235

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (602)631-4529

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 602-631-9100

Email: pto ljs@venjuris.com

**Correspondent Name:** LI-JEN SHEN

Address Line 1: 1938 E OSBORN RD

Address Line 4: PHOENIX, ARIZONA 85016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PHLS1807-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LI-JEN SHEN
SIGNATURE:	/ljs/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2016

**Total Attachments: 1** 

**PATENT** REEL: 039181 FRAME: 0716

503920077

source=exec\_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 039181 FRAME: 0717

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT**

Whereas, I, <u>Richard Meng</u> of <u>Mesa, Arizona</u> ("Assignor"), owns the entire right, title, and interest in the United States Design Patent Number <u>D722,235</u>, with a title of Cellphone Pocket on a <u>Wallet</u>, issued <u>February 10, 2015</u>.

Whereas, I and Joanne Wen-Hui Wong of Gilbert, Arizona (herein referred to "Assignees") whose mailing addresses are: 10149 East Kilarea Avenue, Mesa, Arizona 85209 and 525 West Mesquite Street, Gilbert, Arizona 85233, respectively, are desirous of jointly and equally (50/50) acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same.

Now. Therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficient of which are hereby acknowledged, I, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Assignees the full and exclusive right to the said design patent in the United States.

Assignor: Richard Meng

RECORDED: 07/18/2016

Date: 2, // , 20/6

PATENT REEL: 039181 FRAME: 0718